
June 2023

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

14.233

1 1,901.37 14.188 -45 1,608 0 1,365 236 24 6 0.29

2 1,900.91 13.845 -343 1,279 0 1,098 212 134 8 0.38

3 1,900.99 13.904 59 1,261 0 874 212 141 4 0.20

4 1,901.58 14.345 441 1,062 0 598 212 23 7 0.30

5 1,901.43 14.233 -112 784 51 609 150 23 7 0.31

6 1,901.55 14.322 89 819 110 508 128 23 5 0.22

7 1,901.28 14.120 -202 626 110 463 128 23 4 0.20

8 1,901.75 14.472 352 891 110 450 128 23 3 0.15

9 1,901.41 14.218 -254 587 110 450 128 23 4 0.20

10 1,901.55 14.322 104 785 110 460 134 23 6 0.25

11 1,901.63 14.382 60 718 110 318 231 23 6 0.26

12 1,901.65 14.397 15 647 110 262 240 23 4 0.19

13 1,901.48 14.270 -127 649 110 348 226 23 6 0.29

14 1,901.77 14.487 217 795 110 317 226 25 8 0.37

15 1,901.73 14.457 -30 561 110 146 226 88 6 0.29

16 1,901.81 14.517 60 548 110 186 190 25 7 0.33

17 1,901.73 14.457 -60 481 110 225 146 23 7 0.30

18 1,901.73 14.457 0 512 110 220 152 22 8 0.36

19 1,901.54 14.315 -142 785 110 210 157 375 5 0.24

20 1,901.55 14.322 7 853 110 200 158 376 5 0.22

21 1,901.45 14.248 -74 550 110 145 193 134 5 0.25

22 1,901.08 13.971 -277 961 110 145 193 645 8 0.36

23 1,901.08 13.971 0 706 110 148 190 253 5 0.24

24 1,901.07 13.963 -8 694 110 172 168 243 5 0.24

25 1,901.50 14.285 322 885 110 146 196 267 4 0.20

26 1,901.58 14.345 60 726 110 147 195 240 4 0.20

27 1,901.22 14.076 -269 918 110 148 195 596 5 0.24

28 1,901.24 14.091 15 1,116 110 151 195 646 6 0.26

29 1,900.60 13.617 -474 971 108 150 191 755 6 0.29

30 1,900.78 13.749 132 1,229 110 150 195 701 6 0.28

TOTALS -484 25,007 2,799 10,809 5,531 5,943 170 7.91

ACRE-FEET -484 49,601 5,552 21,440 10,971 11,788 337

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 5,552 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 11,788
Total River 37,962 Total Release 49,751
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